APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL EICHER SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 630056

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 43046

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE EICHER SCHOOL PARWANOO (KAMLI) 173220 DT.
SOLAN H.P

5 PRINCIPAL NAME DEEPAK SINGI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC. CHEMISTRY MA PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 43046@cbseshiksha.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9805837907

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IFANY | oo tent/uploads/2024/05/AFFILIATION-LETTER.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2024/05/TRUST-CERTIFICATE.pdf
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT content/uploads/2025/04/NOC25-26.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDERRTE [ o /nuww. eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE content/uploads/2025/04/NOC25-26.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-

PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE content/uploads/2025/06/BuildingSafetyCertificate-
2025-26.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-safety-2025-26.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-

THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/05/SELF-ATTESTATION-
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION.pdf
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/05/Water-Sanitary-2.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/03/FEE-STRUCTURE-2025-
26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/04/Annual-Calender-2025-
26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/03/LIST-OF-SMC-1-2.pdf




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-
MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/03/PTA-MEMBERS-1.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY content/uploads/2025/05/Result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL DEEPAK SINGI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 44

PGT 19

TGT 14

PRT 11
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 40
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 01

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 71 71 100 ALL PASS HIGHIEST 96.2

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 48 47 100 ALL PASS ONE ABSENT



E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 16562
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 45 & 16770

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5&312
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 25

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/OLWUKWMN5qc
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

1 AARTI GUPTA PGT M.Tech

2 USHA YADAV PGT M.A

3 ANIL MEHTA PGT M.Sc

4 SANTOSH KUMAR PTI M.A

5 MOHIT MALHOTRA PGT B.Sc

6 SEEMA SODHI PGT M.COM MBA (FINANCE)
7 SHALINI BHALLA PGT M.A

8 AMIT PAL SHARMA PGT M.Phil

9 SHWETA THAKUR PGT M.Sc B.ED

10 MONIKA THAKUR TGT M.Sc Maths B.ED
11 G.K.SHARMA PGT M.A

12 SHWATI SHARMA TGT M.A HINDI B.ED



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

JYOTI

KIRTI VARDHAN

REETA DEVI

DIVYA VANI SETIA

DEEPIKA PANCHAL

NEERAJ SAINI

KAVITA KAPILA

SHRUTI

SONIA GUPTA

NEETU

RUCHI SHARMA

MEENAKSHI BHARDWAJ

SHUBHANGI MITTAL

SUKRITI GUPTA

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

VANDANA SHARMA

MANIKA JAGGI

RITU BALA

RUCHI GUPTA

AANCHAL

RUBAL SHARMA

MADHU

RAMANDEEP KAUR

MEENA SAINI

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

M.Sc

M.A

B.A

M.A B.ED
M.A

M.Phil M.ED
B.Sc. B.Ed
B.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

MASTERS DEGREE IN FINE
ARTS

M.Sc Maths B.ED
MA, B.ED,

B.COM B.ED
MCA, B.ED

MA, B.ED,

MA ECO, B.ED

MA (HINDI & PUB.ADMN) B.ed
UGC NET clear

M.A
MCOM BED
MBA B.ED
MA B.ED
BA B.ED

MA B.ED



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

DEEPAK SINGI

Swati Sharma

SUMITI SHARMA

BHAVNA SHARMA

MITHLESH YADAV

APOORVA KAPIL

HARSH THAKUR

GARIMA MANGAL

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

PGT

TGT

MSC M.ED

MCA

MA PSYCOLOGY AND SOCILOGY
M.COM. B.ED

M.A. (HINDI) D. ELED

BA D.EL.ED

MSc B.Tech Mechanical
Engineering

M.A. ECONOMICS B.Ed



