# **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	EICHER SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	630056
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	43046
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	EICHER SCHOOL PARWANOO (KAMLI) 173220 DT. SOLAN H.P
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DEEPAK SINGI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC. CHEMISTRY MA PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	43046@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9805837907

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/AFFILIATION-LETTER.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/TRUST-CERTIFICATE.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/NOC25-26.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/NOC25-26.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/BuildingSafetyCertificate-2025-26.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-safety-2025-26.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/SELF-ATTESTATION-AFFILIATION.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/Water-Sanitary-2.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/FEE-STRUCTURE-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Annual-Calender-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/LIST-OF-SMC-1-2.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/PTA-MEMBERS-1.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.eicherschoolparwanoo.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Result.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DEEPAK SINGI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	44
	PGT	19
	TGT	14
	PRT	11
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	40
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	71	71	100	ALL PASS HIGHIEST 96.2

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	48	47	100	ALL PASS ONE ABSENT

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	16562
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 16770
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 312
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	25
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/OLwUKWMN5qc

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	AARTI GUPTA	PGT	M.Tech
2	USHA YADAV	PGT	M.A
3	ANIL MEHTA	PGT	M.Sc
4	SANTOSH KUMAR	PTI	M.A
5	MOHIT MALHOTRA	PGT	B.Sc
6	SEEMA SODHI	PGT	M.COM MBA (FINANCE)
7	SHALINI BHALLA	PGT	M.A
8	AMIT PAL SHARMA	PGT	M.Phil
9	SHWETA THAKUR	PGT	M.Sc B.ED
10	MONIKA THAKUR	TGT	M.Sc Maths B.ED
11	G.K.SHARMA	PGT	M.A
12	SHWATI SHARMA	TGT	M.A HINDI B.ED

13	JYOTI	TGT	M.Sc
14	KIRTI VARDHAN	TGT	M.A
15	REETA DEVI	PRT	B.A
16	DIVYA VANI SETIA	PRT	M.A B.ED
17	DEEPIKA PANCHAL	TGT	M.A
18	NEERAJ SAINI	PGT	M.Phil M.ED
19	KAVITA KAPILA	PRT	B.Sc. B.Ed
20	SHRUTI	PRT	B.Sc
21	SONIA GUPTA	TGT	M.Sc
22	NEETU	TGT	M.Sc
23	RUCHI SHARMA	PGT	MASTERS DEGREE IN FINE ARTS
24	MEENAKSHI BHARDWAJ	PRT	M.Sc Maths B.ED
25	SHUBHANGI MITTAL	TGT	MA, B.ED,
26	SUKRITI GUPTA	NTT	B.COM B.ED
27	MEENAKSHI SHARMA	TGT	MCA, B.ED
28	VANDANA SHARMA	PGT	MA, B.ED,
29	MANIKA JAGGI	PGT	MA ECO, B.ED
30	RITU BALA	PGT	MA (HINDI & PUB.ADMN) B.ed UGC NET clear
31	RUCHI GUPTA	TGT	M.A
32	AANCHAL	PRT	MCOM BED
33	RUBAL SHARMA	TGT	MBA B.ED
34	MADHU	PGT	MA B.ED
35	RAMANDEEP KAUR	PRT	BA B.ED
36	MEENA SAINI	PRT	MA B.ED

37	DEEPAK SINGI	PRINCIPAL	MSC M.ED
38	Swati Sharma	PRT	MCA
39	SUMITI SHARMA	PGT	MA PSYCOLOGY AND SOCILOGY
40	BHAVNA SHARMA	PGT	M.COM. B.ED
41	MITHLESH YADAV	TGT	M.A. (HINDI) D. ELED
42	APOORVA KAPIL	NTT	BA D.EL.ED
43	HARSH THAKUR	PGT	MSc B.Tech Mechanical Engineering
44	GARIMA MANGAL	TGT	M.A. ECONOMICS B.Ed